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B/20/2015 3:51 BEM FROM: Fax United States Attorney's Office ro: IR rrcee 001 OF 008

e
COMCAST

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
[ ]| 3 Comcast [ egal Response Center
COMPANY: DATE:
United States Attomey’s Office B20/2019 3:53:43 PM
FAX N UMBER: TOTAL KO, OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
5
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REFERENCE NUMBER:
LCR429440
RE: ¥OUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
LRC Compliamce 2019R01059

Ouvacent Hrorreview  OrLEasE commenT O PLEASE REPLY O PLEASE RECYCLE

NOTES COMMENTS

Attached you will find Comeast’s response to the above referenced you have any
questions regarding this matter, please contact the Legal Response Center a

Sincerely,

Comeast Legal Response Center

650 CENTERTON ROAD, MOORESTOWN, NJ 08057

AUG-20-2019 165:89 91X F.001

EFTA00134040



/2072018 3:53 BM  FROM: Fax United States Attoeney's office To: NN race: 00@ oF 003

,s % Legal Response Center
1800 Bishops ane Boulevard
COMCAST Mﬁw
CONFIDENTIAL

August 20, 2019

ausa [N

United States Attorney's Office
One 5t. Andrew's Plaza
New York , New York (NY) 10007

RE:  Subpocna
Comeast File #: LCR429440
Ref # 2019R0159

Dear AUSA -

The Subpoena received on 08-20-2019 with respect to the above referenced matter has been
forwarded to the Legal Response Center for a reply. The Subpnenmasl to produce certain
subscriber records pertaining to the following telephone number: from 07-06-2019 to date
of Subpoena, 08-13-2019 00:00:00.

Based on the information provided pursuant to the Subpoena, the subseriber information obtained
has been provided below:

Target Phone No:
Subscriber Name:
SSN:

Serviee Address:

NORTH PLAINFIELD, NI 070603737

Type of Service: Comeast Digital Voice

Start of Service: ]

Associated Numbers: m (Not Comeast Provided)
Text Messages: None found

Call Detail Records:  See all available attached to date of Subpoena

If you have any questions regarding this matter, please feel free to call _

Very Truly Yours,
Comcast Legal Responsc Center

AUG-20-2019 1B:B3 91X P.002

EFTA00134041



& /30,/,2019 3:5% PM FROM: Fax Undted States Atbormey"s Office TO: PAGE: 003 oF 005
¥

LINCS Ticket ID LCR429440
Telephone Number 9082796215
Call Type Terminating
Start Date 07-06-2015 00:00:00
End Date 08-13-2019 00:00:00
Call Date Connect Time From Number To Number Billable Time
07-06-2019 09:40:37 00:00:13
07-08-2019 20:48:03 00;00:12
07-08-2019 20:48:03 00:00:00
07-09-2019 16:45:17 00:00:09
07-10-2019 12:29:55 00:00:07
07-11-2019 14:50:00 00:00:42
07-11-2019 17:44:44 00:00:05
07-13-2019 14:37:26 00:00:10
07-13-2019 16:18:28 00:00:06
07-16-2019 14:11:12 00:00:06
07-17-2019 13:59:25 00:00:09
07-17-2019 17:19:40 00:00:16
07-17-2019 20:13:51 00:00:00
07-18-2019 14:41:34 00:00:06
07-18-2019 18:50:29 00:00:07
07-20-2019 16:07:59 00:00:15
07-25-2019 15:57:52 00:00:02
07-30-2019 11:11:12 00:00:07
07-30-2019 12:14:59 00:00:00
07-30-2019 12:15:31 00:00:33
07-30-2019 12:15:31 00:00:00
07-31-2019 13:21:14 00:00:17
07-31-2019 17:06:05 00:00:05
0&-05-2019 16:43:11 00:00:08
08-07-2019 12:21:58 00:00:13
08-09-2019 11:34:06 00:00:00
08-10-2019 09:31:02 00:00:00
08-10-2019 15:22:23 00:00:06
08-10-2019 15:22:23 00:00:00
08-10-2019 16:34:53 00:00:05
08-10-2019 16:35:22 00:00:09
08-12-2019 16:48:03 00:00:08
08-12-2019 16:48:24 00:00:12
08-12-2019 16:48:47 00:00:09
08-12-2019 16:49:31 00:00:00
08-12-2019 16:49:31 00:00:56
08-12-2019 16:51:30 00:01:19
AUG-20-2019 16:00 91% F.003

EFTA00134042



B/20/2019 3:53 PM FROM: Fax United States Attorney's Office

LINCS Ticket ID

Telephone Number

Call Type
Start Date
End Date

Call Date

07-08-2019
07-11-2019
07-16-2019
07-20-2019
07-30-2019
08-10-2019
08-12-2019

AUG-20-2019

16:00

LCR429440
9082796215
Originating
07-06-2019 00:00:00
08-13-2019 00:00:00

Connect Time
20:48:03
11:06:52
12:00:55
11:37:16
12:15:31
15:22:23
16:49:31

From Number

ro:

To Number

91

¥

FAGE: 004 oF (M5

Billable Time
00:00:12
00:03:52
00:01:15
00:01:26
00:00:33
00:00:06
00:00:56

F.004

EFTA00134043



§/20/2019 3:53 BM FROM: Fax United States Attorney's office To: [N rase: o8 oF oos
0BS20/201% TUE 1d:45 FAX Boossaes

Declaration of Custodian of Records
Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, 1, the undersigned, hereby declare:

My name is __Nicole A ODonnell
\neme of declarant)

I am a United Staies citizen and T am over eighteen years of age. 1 am the custodian of records of the
business named below, or | am otherwise qualified as a result of my position with the business named below to
make this declaration.

Iamj of a Grand Jury Subpoena, dated August 13, 2019, and signed by Assistant Uniled States
Atlormey requesting specified records of the business named below. Pursuant to Rules 902(11) and
803(6) of the Federal Rules of Evidence, | heraby certify that the records provided herewith and in response to the
Subpoena:

(1) were made at or near the time of the occurrence of the matters set forth in the records, by, or from
information transiitted by, a persen with knowledge of those matters;

(2) were kept in the course of regularly conducied business activity; and
(3) were mads by the regularly conducted business activity as a regular practice.

I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Emcumd on 'B'EG‘E{H g
(daie)

Nitole A 0 Dohnell

migrature of deckrant)  Electronic Signature

Nicole A ODonnell Legal Analyst
(noome and titke of declaorant)

Comcast
{nama of busines)

1800 Bishops Gate Boulevard
tefiotint Laurel, NJ 08054

Definitions of terms used above:

As defined in Fed. R. Evid. B03(6), “record” includes a memorandum, repart, record, or data compilation, in any form, of sets,
events, conditions, opinions, or diagnoses. The term “business” as used in Fed. R. Evid. B03(6) and the sbove declaration
inulﬁﬂﬁ business, instilwtion, assoclation, profession, occupation, and calling of every kind, whether or not conducted for
profit.

AUG-20-2019 16:00 1% F.006

EFTA00134044



/2072019 3:42 BM FROM: Fax United States Attacney's Office To: [JENIEEEE ©®Act: 001 oF 005

L]
COMCAST

FACSIMILE TRANSMITTAL SHEET

TO: FROM:
I Comeast Legal Response Center
COMPANY: DATE:
United States Attorney's Office 8/20/2019 3:42:12 PM
FAX NUMBER: TOTAL HO. OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER:
5
PHONE NUMBER: SENDER'S REPERENCE NUMBER:
LER429440
RE: YOUR REFERENCE NUMBER:
LRC Compliance 2015R0105%

Ourcent Brorreview  Opiease comvenT O PLEASE REPLY O pLEASE RECYCLE

HOTEY COMMENTES

Adttached you will find Comeast’s response to the above referenced ena.1f you have any
guestions regarding this matter, please contact the Legal Response Center at

Sincerely,

Comeast Legal Response Center

50 CENTERTON ROAD, MOORESTOWN, NJ OBDSY

AUG-20-2019 15:47 91 F.001

EFTA00134045



B/20/2019 3:42 PM FROM: Fax United States Attorney's office TO: |

L2
COMCAST

CONFIDENTIAL

August 20, 2019

AUSA

United States Attorney’s Office
One St. Andrew's Plaza

New York , New York (NY) 10007

RE:  Subpoena
Comcast File #: LCR429440
Ref # 2019R0159

Dear AUSA [l

Legal Response Center
1800 Bishops Gate Boulevard
Mount Laurel, NJ 08054

Tel
Bo6-047-5587 Fax

PAGE: 002 CF 005

The Subpoena received on 08-20-2019 with respect to the above referenced matter has been

forwarded to the Legal Response Center for a reply. The Subpoena requests Comeast to produce certain
h from 07-06-2019 to date

subscriber records pertaining to the following telephone number:

of Subpoena, (8-13-2019 00:00:00.

Based on the information provided pursuant to the Subpoena, the subscriber information obtained

has been provided below:

Target Phone No:
Subscriber Name:
S5N:

Service Address:

NORTH PLAINFIELD, NJ 070603737

Type of Service: Comeast Digital Voice

Start of Service: Unknown
Associated Numbers:

Text Messages: None found

(Not Comcast Provided)

Call Detail Records:  See all available attached to date of Subpoena

AUG-20-2019 15:48

F.002

EFTA00134046
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Date of entry

Pursuant to a Federal Grand Jury subpoena served by the Southern District
of New York, Equifax provided the attached response, dated September 16,

2019,
Investigationoen  09/16/2019 5 WNew York, MNew York, United States (, Other (Unknown))
File# 90A-NY-3151227-GJ Date drafted 12 /06/2019
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. 1t s the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not

to be distnbuted outside your agency.
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DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

STATE OF GEORGIA )
COUNTY OF FULTON )

I, the undersigned declare as follows:

1. My name is— | am over 21 years of age and | am

competent to testify as to the matters stated herein. | am a Legal Support
Associate in the Office of Consumer Affairs for Equifax Information Services LLC
and have authority to submit this declaration on its behalf,

2. | have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein, except to
the extent that | state herein another source for my knowledge.

3. The documents identified herein are true and accurate copies of the
documents maintained by Equifax Information Services LLC.

4. These records and documents were prepared by personnel of

Equifax in the ordinary course of business at or near the time of the acts,

conditions or events described in the records.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

and correct. Executed this_/ /' day of September, 2019.

Legal Support Associate & Records Custodian
Equifax Information Services LLC

EFTA00134048



DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

STATE OF GEORGIA )
COUNTY OF FULTON )

I, the undersigned declare as follows:

1. My name is _ | am over 21 years of age and | am

competent to testify as to the matters stated herein. | am a Legal Support
Associate in the Office of Consumer Affairs for Equifax Information Services LLC
and have authority to submit this declaration on its behalf,

2. | have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein, except to
the extent that | state herein another source for my knowledge.

3. The documents identified herein are true and accurate copies of the
documents maintained by Equifax Information Services LLC.

4. These records and documents were prepared by personnel of

Equifax in the ordinary course of business at or near the time of the acts,

conditions or events described in the records.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

and correct. Executed this_/ / ___ day of September, 2019.

Legal Support Associate & Records Custodian
Equifax Information Services LLC

EFTA00134049



DECLARATION OF CUSTODIAN OF RECORDS

STATE OF GEORGIA )
COUNTY OF FULTON )

I, the undersigned declare as follows:

1. My name is - - | am over 21 years of age and | am

competent to testify as to the matters stated herein. | am a Legal Support
Associate in the Office of Consumer Affairs for Equifax Information Services LLC
and have authority to submit this declaration on its behalf,

2. | have personal knowledge of the facts set forth herein, except to
the extent that | state herein another source for my knowledge.

3. The documents identified herein are true and accurate copies of the
documents maintained by Equifax Information Services LLC.

4. These records and documents were prepared by personnel of

Equifax in the ordinary course of business at or near the time of the acts,

conditions or events described in the records.

| declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true

and correct. Executed this_/ / ___ day of September, 2019.

Legal Support Associate & Records Custodian
Equifax Information Services LLC

EFTA00134050



Equifax, Inc

EQUIFAX

September 16, 2019 Atlanta, Georgia 30348
(866) 222-5901
(888) 826-0692 (fax)
Attn: AUSA
U. §. Attorney’s Office
One St. Andrew's P,
New York, NY 10007

RE: Request for Records

Dear Sir/Madam:
In response to your request for records, Equifax states as follows:

Credit report (s) dated September 16, 2019 for:

I - il - 2019R01059

Equifax, Inc has not located any additional information responsive to your request.

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me at the above address.

Note: Equifax has provided the entive credit file, but has removed blank pages and pages
containing consumer notices that automatically print with the consumer file. As a result, there

may be gaps in page numbers.

Sincerely,

Legal Support Associate

Rrefd SEN2L5T00 L 51900135 TIF

EFTA00134051



Equifax, Inc

EQUIFAX

September 16, 2019 Atlanta, Georgia 30348
(866) 222-5901
(888) 826-0692 (fax)
Attn: AUSA
U. §. Attorney’s Office
One St. Andrew's P,
New York, NY 10007

RE: Request for Records

Dear Sir/Madam:
In response to your request for records, Equifax states as follows:

Credit report (s) dated September 16, 2019 for:

I - il - 2019R01059

Equifax, Inc has not located any additional information responsive to your request.
If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me at the above address.
Note: Equifax has provided the entive credit file, but has removed blank pages and pages

containing consumer notices that automatically print with the consumer file. As a result, there
may be gaps in page numbers,

Sincerely,

Legal Support Associate

R SEO3STO0NDE 3190w TIF

EFTA00134052



Equifax, Inc

EQUIFAX

September 16, 2019 Atlanta, Georgia 30348
(866) 222-5901
(888) 826-0692 (fax)
Attn: AUSA
U. §. Attorney’s Office
One St. Andrew's P,
New York, NY 10007

RE: Request for Records

Dear Sir/Madam:
In response to your request for records, Equifax states as follows:

Credit report (s) dated September 16, 2019 for:

I - il - 2019R01059

Equifax, Inc has not located any additional information responsive to your request.

If you have any further questions please feel free to contact me at the above address.

Note: Equifax has provided the entive credit file, but has removed blank pages and pages
containing consumer notices that automatically print with the consumer file. As a result, there

may be gaps in page numbers.

Sincerely,

Legal Support Associate

R SEO3STO0NDE 3190w TIF

EFTA00134053
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When you place a security freeze on your Equifax credit report, you will be provided a 10-digit personal identification
number (PIN) to use if you choose to tempaorarily lift or permanently remove the security freeze from your credit
report. To make either request, you can contact Equifax by phone or mail and provide all the following:

1. Proper identification,

2. The unigue PIN provided by Equifax when you placed the security freeze.

3. If requesting a tempaorary lift, specify the period of time for which the credit report is to be available
(for example, from March 15, 2018 to March 21, 2018).

You can also create or sign into your account on www.equifax.com to authorize the temporary lift or permanent
removal of your security freeze from your Equifax credit report.

Equifax will authorize the release of your credit report within one hour after receiving the above information if the
reguest is by phone or electronic means or no later than three business days when a written request is submitted.

Placing, lifting, and removing a security freeze on your Equifax credit report is free.

Page 5 of 22 9258041182CVJ-002734482- 1- 1-5
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90A-NY-3151227-GJ Serial 8
-1 of 1-

FD-302 {Rev. 5-8-10)
FEDERAL BUREAU OF INVESTIGATION

12/008,/2019

Date of entry

Pursuant to a Federal Grand Jury subpoena served by the Southern District
of New York, Experian prowvided the attached response, dated September 16,

2019,
Investigationoen  09/16/2019 5 WNew York, MNew York, United States (, Other (Unknown))
File# 90A-NY-3151227-GJ Date drafted 12 /06/2019
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This document contains neither recommendations nor conclusions of the FBIL. 1t s the property of the FBI and is loaned to your agency; it and its contents are not
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Credit Profile from Experian Inc. Page 3 of 3

Topof page | Back to Entry Form

& Copyright Experian Information Solutions, Inc. All rights reserved.

https://ea2.cc.experiannet.com/j Access/inquiry 9/16/2019
EFTA00134129



Rick V. Haas -

Custodian of Records Allen, Texas 75013
Experian Consumer Affairs

wWww.experian.com

et :
® experian.

EFTA00134130



PO Bax 1240

.,
[ ] H Allen, TX 75013
a experlcnu wwwn-xr::nrinncam
el

September 16, 2019

ALSA

United States Attorney's Office
One Saint Andrew's Plaza
MNew Yark, MY 10007

RE: Subpoena for the credit records -:rf—, et al.

Experian’s Ref. # 149544595

Dear AUSA Donaleski:

We are unable to locate credit records for and Tova A. Noel at this time. No

record was found for Tova A. Noel using the information provided and additional
identification information is need to pull records on i

Our database is a unique system in which full identification must be input in order to retrieve a
credit profile on a particular individual. To ensure a complete credit profile, Experian uses full
name, including middle name and generation code (Sr., Jr. LILIII, etc.), current address including
zip code, previous addresses for the past two years including zip codes, social security number,
and date of birth. Please provide in writing, any additional identification information for
these individuals and a copy of the subpoena within 30 days and we will process your
request.

Enclosed please find the record for _

If | may be of further assistance, please do not hesitate to contact me at the number listed
below.

Sincerely,

(Lide V. e

Rick V. Haas
Custodian of Records

iiii ili i in nsumer Affairs

Enclosures

EFTA00134131



Grand Jury Subpoena

Hnited States Bistrict ot
SOUTHERN DISTRICT OF NEW YORK

TO:  Experian

Consumer Affairs Special Services
Altention: Rick Haas, Custodian of Records

Allen, TX 75013

GREETINGS:
WE COMMAND YOU that all and singular business and excuses being laid aside, you appear and attend before
the GRAND JURY of the people of the United States for the Southern District of New York, at the United States

Courthouse, 40 Foley Square, Room 220, in the Borough of Manhattan, City of WNew York, New York, in the
Southern District of New York, at the following date, time and place:

Appearance Date: September 13, 2019 Appearance Time:  9:00 a.m.

to testify and give evidence in regard to alleged violation of: .
18 U.S.C. §§ 1791, 201.

and not to depart the Grand Jury without leave thereof, or of the United States Attorney, and that you
bring with you and produce at the above time and place the following:

Please see the attached rider. Personal appearance is not reguired if the requested records arc (1) produced on
or before the retur date 1o AUS [ERENERE AN and (2)

accompanied by an executed copy of the attached Declaration of Custodian of Records.

Failure to attend and produce any items hereby demanded will constitute contempt of court and will
subject you to civil sanctions and criminal penalties, in addition to other penalties of the Law.

DATED: Wew York, New York
August 30, 2019

[ g

Juf {. B / D
GEOFFREYS.BERMAN

Unired States Attorney

Assistant United States Attorney

rev, 02,01,12
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RIDER
{(Grand Jury Subpoena to Experian, dated August 30, 2019; USAO 2019R01059)

REQUEST:
Please provide all financial account information, including credit reports, relating to the following

individuals:

Tova A, Noel, DOB

In lieu nf' an :lppr:ar.mu vou may comply with this subpoena by providing the requested information
1. 1

ification pursuant to Fed. R. Evid. 803(6) to AusA [
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Declaration of Custodian of Records

Pursuant to 28 U.S.C. § 1746, [, the undersigned, hereby declare:

My name is [lrele V. H:aq_;
name of declarant)

1 am a United States citizen and [ am over eighteen years of age. 1 am the custodian of records of the
business named below, or [ am otherwise qualified as a result of my position with the business named below to
make this declaration.

1 ' ' Grand Jury Subpoena, dated August 30, 2019, and signed by Assistant United States
Attorney M requesting specified records of the business named below. Pursuant to Rules 902(11)
and 803(6) of the Federal Rules of Evidence, [ hereby certify that the records provided herewith and in response o
the Subpoena:

{1} were made at or near the time of the cccurrence of the matters set forth in the records, by, or from
information transmitted by, a person wilth knowledge of those matiers;

(2} were kept in the course of regularly conducted business activity; and
('3} were made by the regularly conducted business activity as a regular practice.
I declare under penalty of perjury that the foregoing is true and correct.

Executed on A-1L-14
{clavlez)

(e V. Hrar
(!rgml.mt -u!'duclmntj e —————
castodkien Q_J_[—_ ﬁic col-l

(name and title: ufdcclm'n.c}

E}({?e I-"lﬁ.ﬂ .

Enam: of business)

{businéss address)

Mlew TXASO013

Definitions of terms used abowve:

As defined in Fed. B. Evid. B03{6), “record™ includes a memorandum, report, record, or data compilation, in any torm, of acts,
evenls, conditions, opintons, or disgnoges.  The term “business™ as used in Fed. R. Evid. 803{6} and the above declaration
includes business, instilution, association, profession, uccupa.tinn‘, and calling of every kind, whether or not conducted for
profit.
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Glossary of account conditions
and payment status

Version 8 — Numeric

..5:Experian-

This glossary is for interpreting data on the Credit Profile Report from Experian. Far information on how to
report data, please refer to the Credit Reporting Resource Guide (CRRG) developed by the Consumer Data
Industry Association.

Account conditions

Account
condition

A BEKTPET
B BHIPET

=] BK12PET

D BKIIPET

E BKTDISC

F BK1IDNSC

G BHIZDISC

z

BK1IMSC

BKTDISM

BK1DISM
EK12DISM
BK1IDISM
BKTW/D
BHITW/D
BK12W/D
BHITW/D
BXREAFF
EKTRESC

< AT O0-FE BT X

BK1IRESC

Explanation

Petitionad for Chapter 7 bankruptcy

Petitionad for Chapter 11
bankruptey

Petitioned for Chapter 12
bankruptcy

Petitionad for Chapter 13
bankruptcy

Discharged thraugh
Chapter 7 bankruplcy

Discharged through
Chapter 11 bankruptey

Discharged through
Chapter 12 bankruplcy

Discharged through
Chapter 13 bankruptey

Dismissed Chapter T bankruplcy
Dismizsad Chapter 11 bankruptcy
Dismissed Chapter 12 bankruptey
Dismizsed Chapter 13 bankruptcy
Withdrawn Chapter 7 bankruptcy
Withdrawn Chapter 11 bankruptcy
Withdrawn Chapter 12 bankruptcy
Withdrawm Chapter 13 bankruptcy
Reatfirmation of delx

Realfirmation of debt rescinded
Chapter T bankruptcy

Raattirmation of debt rescinded
Chapter 11 bankruptcy

*Ap asievisk micales there aay be a need for furlher review

E ] | 1]

-

o

3 83s

%3

Account
condition

EXK1ZRESC
BHIIRESC

GPEN

PAID
CLOSED
INACTIVE
CRCDLOST
TRANSFER

REFINANC
| DECEASED
FPDEYDLER

| BKLIGQRED

| SETTLED
BEXADJPLN
SCHNL LOC

' FOREPROC
GOVCLAIM

Explanation

Reaffirmation of debt rescinded
Chapter 12 bankruptcy

Reaffirmation of debt rescindead
Chapter 13 bankruptcy

Open account

Paid account{Zero balance
Closed account

Inactive account

Credit card lost or stolen

Account transferred to
another office

Account renewead or refinanced
Consumer reporied as deceased

Credit grantor paid by the company
that ariginally sold the merchandise

Dabt included in or discharged
through Chapter 7, 11 or 12
bankruptey

Account legally paid in full for less
than the full balance

Debt included in or discharnged
through Chapter 13 bankruptcy

Consumer now located/Was credit
grantor could not lncate consumer

Foraclosure proceeding started

Claim filad with government for
insured portion of balance on loan
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Account conditions (continued)

Explanation

Account
condition

85" DEEDLIEU

Credit grantor recelved dead for
collateral in lieu of foreclosure on
a defaulted mortgage

81"  TRMDFALT Early termination by default
of original terms of lease or

sales contract

82% | INSCLAIM  Claim filed for insured portion

of the balance

#*  COLLACCT Account seriously past

duefAccount azsigned to
attorngy, collection agency
or éredit grantor’s internal
collections departmant

“An asiersh mdicates Hapre may be g peed fov furlfer revaee

Display
This is a sample of how trades display:

Account condition

and payment status OPEN CURWAS 30
Account condition only COLL ACCT
Two account conditions  PAID  COLL ACCT
Delinquency counters

30/60/90 +/DEROG

3 = MNumber of times 30 days dalinquent

0 = Number of times 60 days dalinguent

8 =  Mumber of times 90+ days delinguent

DERCG = Mumber of times derogatory
(greater than 180 days delinguent)

Terms frequency
D = Defarred

= Single-paymeont loan
=  Weekly

= Biweekly

= Semimonthly
Bimanthly

=  Quarterly

= Triannually

= Semiannually

-C'l'.n—|.(}l—rﬂgu'E'g
Bl

=  Annually

Account
condition

8"  FORECLOS

Explanation

Credit grantor reclaimed collateral
to settle detaulted mortgage

VOLUSURR

o5* Voluntary surrender
%" REPOSSES

Merchandise was taken back by
credit grantar/There may be a
balance dua

8 CHARGOFF Unpaid balance reported as a loss
88* SCHL Credit grantor cannol
locate consumer
Payment amount types
E = Estimated
S = Schedulsd
A = Actual
25-month payment history
C = Currenl
1 = 3)days past due date
2 = 60days pastdue date
3 = 80days pastdue date
4 = 120 days past due date
5 = 150 days past due date
& = 180 days or more past due date
T = B,DHY
B = 42,87 89 9, 059
8 = ©6.67,868801,920397 A, B CEFG,
VW, X
N = Current account/Zaro balance — no updata
raceived for this trade
0 = Current with zero balance reporied on tape
= No history reparted that month
B = Account condition change/Payment code is
nal applicable
G = Collection
H = Foreclosure
J = Volumary surrender
K = Repossession
L = Charge-off
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| B®  CUR WAS 64+

P
Lo

15" CUR WAS 903+

L]

. CURR ACCT
 CUR WAS 00-2

.

| 1" CUR WAS 120-2+

A1* CUR WAS 150-2+

e
=Rl

i uu 602 TIMES
nl  603TIMES
w 604+ TIMES

'II" W2TIMES
o 80 3+ TIMES

L 1202+ TIMES

3B 150 24 TIMES

-1 )

80 WAS 120+

31°  CURWAS 30

-

| CUR WAS 302

3% CURWAS 303

*,

i

W

%"  CUR WAS 305+

CUR WAS 30-4

| CUR WAS 305

Explanation
Mo status

Current account/\Was 60 days
past due date two limas

Current account/Was 60 days
past due date three timeas

Current account/Was
&0 days past due date
four or more times

Account in good standing

Currenl account/Was 90 days
past due date two times

Current account/VWas
00 days past due date
threa or more times

Current account/Was
120 days past due date
twa ar more times

Current account/Was
150 days past due date
two or more times

Account 60 days past due date
two timas

Account G0 days past due date
threa times

Account 60 days past due date
four or more times

Account 90 days past due date
two timas

Account 90 days past due date
threa or more times

Account 120 days past due
date two or more fimes

Account 150 days past due
date two or more times

Account 80 days past due
date/was 120 days or more
past due date

Current account/Was 30 days
past dua date

Current account/Was 30 days
past dua date twa timas

Current account/Was 30 days
past dua date three times

Currant account/Was 30 days
past due date four times

Current account/Was 30 days
past due data five times

Currant account/Was
30 days past due date
six ar more timas

=i adensk indicales thare may be a need for furifer review.

e

af

CH e L e b

1

%

¢
o

e

3.

T e 3
.
A

y )

_' CUR WAS 90
- CURWAS 120

. CUR WAS 150

CUR WAS 180

REDEEMD REPO

CUR WAS COLL

CUR WAS FORE

30 DAY DEL
0 2TIMES

303 TIMES

WATIMES

MSTIMES

06+ TIMES

3 WAS 60

 DELING 60

DEL WAS 50

DELING 30

. DEL WAS 120+

DELING 120

DELING 150

DELING 180

COFF NOW PAY

F’.:1:,'|1||_'| it status

~ CUR WAS &0

E:-c[ll.l_ll.'.tlt'll‘.

Current account/Was 60 days
past due date

Current account/Was 80 days
past due date

Current account/¥Was 120 days
past due date

Current account/Was 150 days
past due date

Current account/\Was 180 days
past due date

Account now redeemed/was a
repossession

Current account/Was a
collection account, an
insurance claim or a
government claim or was
terminated for default

Current aceount/Foreclosure
was started

Account 30 days past due date

Account 30 days past due date
two times

Account 30 days past due date
thrae times

Account 30 days past due date
four times

Account 30 days past due date
five times

Aceount 30 days past due date
six or more timas

Account 30 days pasl due date/
was 60 days past due date

Account 60 days past due date

Account 30 or 60 days past
due datefwas 90 days past
due date

Aecount 90 days past due date

Acoount 30 or 60 days past
due date/was 120 days or more
past due date

Account 120 days past
due date

Account 150 days past
due date

Account 180 days past
due date

MNow paying/\Was a charge-off
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Purpose type of account

Short

namee

Type Short Explanation Explanation

Explanation

code name

E . r -

B 3 8

3 8RR R EE

n

2 2 g 2

s 8 3

1A

ic

L 4

| AUT

UNS
SEC
P/S
HA
FHA

ISC
CHG
RJE

SCO
TSL
FCO
NCP
CSL

FSC

BUS

REC

EDU
LEA
cos
c/c
FjC

MfH
CRC
RIF

LPI
LEP

PHG

- NTE

NCS
HHG

H+O

Auta loan

Unsecured loan
Securad loan

Partially secured loan
Home-improvement loan

FHA home-
improvement loan

Installment sales contract
Revolving charge account

Real estate, unknown lype,
terms in years

Loan secured by cosigner
Time-share loan

Factoring company
Subscriber numeric ingquiry
Construction loan — new
Flexible spending credit card

Commercial transaction
with persanal liability,
guarantea or written
instruction

Recreational merchandise
loan

Educational loan

Lease

Cosigner (not borrower)
Check credit or line of credit

FHA cosigine
(not barrower)

Manufactured home
Cradit card

FHA martgage
{terms in yaars)

Lender-placed insurance

Legitimate business
pUrpose

Purchase of housahold
goods

Mote loan
MNaote loan with cosigner

Secured by household
goods

Secured by household
goodsfother collateral

CHp I R

& &8 8

E e 55

s o mom g

Type Short
code name
8 RV

M R/C
L

" RO

REN
SCC

FMH

sum

UNK

EXmM
cCcp

AUL
Lic

Djc
CLs

coL

CEL
TXC
Fis

RES

RIS

CSA

SGL

" upDL

S0L

VA real-estate martgage
(tarms in years)

Conventional real-estate
mortgage, including
purchase money and first
martgage (terms in years)

Real-estate mortgage
(terms in months), with or
without collateral (usually
second mortgage)

Rental agreement

Securad credit card
(revolving terms)

Real-estate mortgage,
Farmers Home
Administration (FMHA)
(terms in years)

Summary of accounts —
same status

Unknown — extension of
cradit, review or collection

Manual mortgage (4999)

Combined credit plan,
revolving account

Auto lease
Government|State licensing
Debit card

Credit line secured,
revolving

Collection deptartment/
attorneylagancy

Cellular phone
Tax collection (CA SB168)
Family support

Real astatle — junior liens
and nonpurchase money
first (terms in years)

Second martgage — lerms
in months

Checking or savings —
possible additional offers

Governmeant-guaranteed
unsecured loan

Government-guarantesd
secured loan

Government-direct
unsacurad loan

Governmeni-diract
socured loai

|

] o, ﬂ P ‘.i'

& 8 a8

‘ag

B8essseag=sg ¢

G/G
CIL
c/m

CGA

HEI

| GOP

GfF
GFS
GEA

GMD

G/B
RCHK
L

§ CLC

AGR
SAA

PPI

BMp

MR
sMP

HJE

© BCC

DEP
MED
CON
uTI
c/s
s/s

" ATY

CHG
cfe
SHI

. BPG

Government gramt
Commercial installment loan

Commercial morigage —
terms in years

Credit granting — possible
additional offers

Home equity

Government overpayment
Government fine
Government fee for service

Government employes
advance

Government miscellaneous
el

Government bamefit
Returned check
Installment loan

Commercial line of eredit
{revolving terms)

Agriculture

Service activation —
possible additional offers

Frescreen|Extract post-
prescrean inguiry

Bimanthly mortgage
payment (terms in years)

Autamated morlgage report

Semimonthly mortgage
payment (terms in years)

Hame-equity line of credi
(revolving terms)

Business cradit card
(revolving tarms)

Deposit-related

Medical debt

Debt consolidation

Litility compamy

Childl support

SPouse support

Attomay fees

Chacking account

Credit granting

Securad home improvemeant

Businass line personally
guarantaad
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ECOA codes with definitions

Association with account currently active
Association terminated as of date reported
X Deceased: This individual has been reported

as deceased. There may or may not be other
people associated with this accoum.

A Undesignated: Reported by Experlan only.

H Individual: This individual has contractual
responsibility for this account and is primarily
responsible for its payment. Tarmination code
H iz to be used only in cases of mortgage
{oans being assumed by others,

B Joint account — contractual
responsibility: This individual is expressly
obligated to repay all debts arising on this
account by reason of having signad an
agreement to that effect. There are other
people associated with this account who may
or may not have contractual responsibility.

€ Authorized user: This individual is an
authorized user of this account; another
individual has contractual responsibility.

B  Joint account: This individual participates in
this account, The association cannot be
distinguishad between joint account —
contractual responsibility or authorized user.

E  Cosigner: This individual has guaranteed
this account and assumes responsibility
should signer default. This code Is to be used
only in conjunction with code T signer.

F  On behalf of: This individual has signed an
application for the purpose of securing credit
for anothar individual, other than spouse.

6 Signer: This individual is responsible for this
account, which is guaranteed by a cosigner.
Thiz code is to be used in liey of codes 2 and
3 when there is a code 5 cosigner.

1  Business/Commercial: This asscciation
code is used to identily that the companny
reparted in the name field is associated
with the account.

Account
conditions

BKLPETIT =

BK 1-DISCHG
= (liguidation)

BK 1-DISMIS
BK 1-PETIT

BK 11-DISCHG
BK 11-DISMIS
BK 12-PETIT

BK 12-DISCHG

BK 12-DISMIS
BK 13-PETIT

BK 1:-DISCHG
BK 13-DISMIS

CH SUP JUDG
CH SUP SATIS

CIV CL JUDG
CIV CL SATIS
CIV CLVACAT

FED TAX LIEN -
FED TAX REL
SMCL JUDGMT
SM CL SATIS
SM CLVACAT

STATETX LN
STATETXREL
SUIT DISMISS
SUIT FILED

Public record glossary

Explanation

Petition Chaptar 7 bankruptcy
(liguidation)

Discharged Chapter 7 bankruptcy

Dismissed Chapter 7 bankruptcy
{liquidation}

Petition Chapter 11 bankruptcy
(recrganization)

Discharged Chapter 11 bankruptcy
{reorganization)

Dismissed Chapter 11 bankruptcy
(rearganization)

Petition Chapter 12 bankrupicy
{adjustmant of debt — family farmer)

| Discharge after completion Chapter

12 bankruptcy (adjustment of debt —
familly farmer}

' Dismissad Chapter 12 bankruptcy

(adjustmant of debit — family farmer)

Petition Chapter 13 bankruptcy
(adjustment of deht)

Discharged/Completed Chapter 13
bankruptey {adjustment of debi)

Dismissed Chapter 13 bankruptcy
{adjustment of debt)

Child support delinquency judgment

Child support delinquency
judgment satisfied

Ciwil claim judgment
Ciwvil claim judgment satistied

Civil claim judgment vacated either
belore or after il has been satisfied

Federal tax lian

Faderal tax lien released
Small-claims judgmeint
Small-claims judgment satisfied

Small-claims judgment vacated
githar before or after it has
been satisfied

Stata tau lien
State taxz llen released
Suit dismissed or discontinued

Suit filed
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Auto rantal
Auto leasing

Farm implement dealers
Truck dealers

Automolbile dealers, new
Automotive parts

Auto repair, body shops
Service stations

TBA storas, tire dealers

~ Automobile dealers, used
Automaotive — nanspecific

3 Al banks — nonspecific
Bank credit cards

. Bank — inztallment loans
Bank — mortgage department
Industrial bank

> Co-op bank

 Savings bank

: | General clathing store
- Specialty clothing store
| Clething store — nonspecific

:  Complate department stores
£ Variety stores

Department and variety
 slores — nonspecilie

Business education

'\ Colleges

. Student loans

Technical education
Universities

- Wocational and trade schools
Education — nonspecific

Auto financing companies
Morigage brohers

i Credit unions

FD  Bail bonds

Sales financing companies
Investmant firms

Savings and loans — mortgage
Mortgage companies

Personal loan companies
Maortgage reporters

Savings and loan companies
Invastmant securities

Bulk purchase finance

Bulk purchase finance — general
Miscellaneous loan broker

Finance companies — nonspecific

Diairies
Meighbarhood grocers
Supermarkets

Groceries — nonspecific

Appliance sales and service
Carpets and floor coverings
Interior decorators/designers
Homa furnishing stores

Music and record stores
Furniture rentals

TV and radio sales and service
Home furnishings — nonspecific

Ganeral insurance
Life insurance
Insurance — nanspecific

Jdewelers
Computer sales and service
Videotape rental and sales

Jewelry/Cameras and
computers — nonspecific

General contractors

Home-improvement contractor
Subcontractors
Contractors — nonspecific

Alr conditioning/heat/plumbing/
electrical sales

Fixture and cabinet suppliars
Paint, glass, wallpaper store

Lumber/Building material/
Hardware — nanspecific

Animal hospitals

Dentists

Chirapractors

| Doctors

Funaral hemes

| Medical group

Hospitals and clinics
Cemeteries

Osteopaths

Pharmacies and drugstores
Optometrists and optical outlets

 Veterinarians

Medical and related
health — nonspecific

A Airlines

Credit card — department store
‘ : Credit card — finance company
~ Credit card — savings and loan

Credit card — credit unlon
Mational credit cardjairlines —

- nonspecilic

Oil company cradit cards
Oil companies — nonspecitic

& Accountants and related services

Barber and beauty shops

| Equipment leasing
. Drry cleaningfLaundry/related

Engineering/all kinds
Florists

Photographers

Health and fitness clubs

*| Detective service
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Explanation

Legal and related services
M | Check-cashing services
Restaurants/Concessions
P Pest control

Country clubs
Employment screening

¥ :':j.: Personal service (nonmedical) —
S nonspecitic

" Mail-order houses — nonspecific

L Apartments

:  Office leasing

Mchile home dealers
Real-esiate sales and rentals
- Hotels

Motels

Mobile homa park

Property and praperty
managemeant company

' Real-estate/public
accommaodations = nonspacific

R =TT L

| Aircralt sales and service

| Boats and marinas sales
and service

Motarcycles and bicycles sales
and service

Sporting goods — nonspecific

. Farm chemicals and fertilizer stores
Feed and feed stores
. Mursery and landscaping

Farm and garden supplies/
| services — nonspecific

Water utilities/Bottled water

- CableTV providers

1 Garbage and rubbish disposal

~ Elactric light and power company
Fuel oil distributars

Gas company, natural and bottled
' Coal and wood suppliers

xplanation

Long-distance phone company
~ Onlinefintermet services

.' Cellular and paging services
Waste recycling/handlers

| Satellite TV/Direct
" broadcast providers

| Local telephone service provider
| Home security company
| Wireless telephone service provider

. Utilities and fuel — nonspecific

. Federal government

Child support services
Law anforcement

State government

. Court codes
 Government — nonspecific

utomative supplies

| Building supplies/Hardware

| Clathing and dry goods

. Drugs, chemicals and related goods

. Wholesale grocery and
related products

 Home furnishings

Machinery, equipment supplies
redit card processors
. Whalesale — nonspecific

. ._ Direct-mail list services
::= List processing vendars
 Meadia

: Advertising — nonspecific

| Collection depariment — ACB
| cradit bureau

- Callection department — bank
S Other collection agencies

-

| Collection department —

2 Explanation
Collections attorney
 Repossession company

I Collections — nonspecific

A Auto reseller
~ Credit report brokers
| Credit raporting agencies
20 Direct-to-consumer reseller
2 - Employment reseller
; Finance reseller

© Insurance reseller

N Leasing and rental reseller

M Manufacturing

Personal service reseller
ZR  Retail not elsewhere classified
. Services not elsewhare classified
Tenant screeners reseller
Whelesale not elsewhere classified
|| Collection reseller
Al others not elsewhere classitied
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Special comment codes

Code Description
"B Account payments being managed by financial
For counseling service

~ Paid by cosigner
Primary maker filed bankruplcy
Secondary maker filed bankruptcy

Account closed due to transter or refinance

T ommo

Aszignor — loan has been assumed by ancther party
" Election of remedy — reported by subscriber
Account closed at credit grantor's request
. Transferved to another lender

Special handling — contact subscriber f more information
is nesded

Adjustment pending — reported by subscriber

Debt being paid through insurance

Paying under a partial or modified payment agreement
Single payment loan

Simple interest loan

Purchasad by another lender

* Recalled to military active duty

Payroll deduction

Student loan permanently assigned to government
Aceount payments assurad by wage garnishment

Account acquired by RTCIFDIC/NCUA

Voluntarily surrenderad — then redeemad

Cradit line suspended

E >
a v

Contingent liability

Account closed due to refinanca

2

Account closed due to transfer

Compliance condition codes
XB = Account information disputed by consumer

XC = Completed investigation of Fair Credit Reparting Act
(FCRA) dispute — consumer disagrees
XD = Account closed al consumer's request and in dispute

under FCRA

XE = Account closed at consumer's request and dispute
investigation completed — consumer disagrees

Description

b Account legally paid in full for less than the full balance

n A\ ..; First payment never received

Affected by natural or declared disaster
‘T Account paid by collateral

3 -q:"-; Now paying

" Redeemed repossession

Transferred to recovery

= Full termination/status pending

Full terminationfobligation satisfied

- Full termination/balance owing

Early termination/status pending

© Early terminationfobligation satisfied
| Early terminationfbalance awing

Early termination/insurance loss

)

Involuntary repossession
livaluntary repossessionfobligation satisfied
* Invaluntary repossession/balance awing
" Credit card lost or stolen
Paid by company who originally sold the merchandise
Fareclosure praceading started
" Paid through insurance
| Prepaid lease
Principal deferredfinterest payment only
Guarantead/insured
Closed due to inactivity

Acquired lrom another lender

i

SEEERE S SRR R

Substitute/replacement account

XF = Account in dispute under Fair Credit Billing Act (FCBA)
G = FCBA dispute resolved — consumer disagrees

¥H = Account previously in dispute — now resolved, reported
by cradit grantor

¥J = Account closed at consumer’s request and in dispute
under FCBA

XZ = Account closed al consumer's request

& R Expatian bslunmabion Sclusons, ine. « Al sl st
Exzperian
475 Anton Blvd.
Costa Meza, CA 22626
T: 1 858 414 120
L T T ]

Exparas e tha marks uesd harsm gee serdcs manlks i
rape il Madenmis of Expensn Inboemmtian Salilitn. ke

Crhar grodisch aid cesnpany names menloossd hensn sy
B ihss trademmbs ol thew eapsc i sears

O[T - 1224 2556 « ARDACLF
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Credit Profile Report

2,8 Experian

Acquire new business — Maks Flexible — Optional display
decisions about new custor : i W
nd new accounts with speed

iC 1CY Current and relevant credit

information

Manage customers — Monitor,
lu ) cisions basad Higher hit rat | T
on ch 5yl L WTEr o fi mplete fil
t WCC T Unique file matching system that
Maximize collectic Dietect xamines many variables
otenti uclulent & vity an )
Saves you time and money
take a n where your recover 3
hances are greatest " Elim "._,'_-.I'!I||'|-.- gl LI
Reblaces maiual ssarcd

File One” is your key to profitable P
decision making

For your f B 1 m |
ilete — File One is the mos . ' il
Complet | I Profile Report is orovided on the
camprehansive nationwide consumer following pages

Accurate — High-iintegarity, current

" il:l atiion 3 proviieda,
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Inquiry sample
TCA1

p

RTS 3122250X1J CONSUMER, JONATHAN QUINCY 999999890:
CONSUMER.NANCY CHRISTINE 123456780

CA-10655 NORTH BIRCH STREET/BURBANK CA 91502, PH-T14.555.1111, DL: CA N2345678;

PA-1314 SOPHIA LANE APT #3/SANTA ANA CA D2708B-5678, Y-1651, T-04048060:
E-AJAX HARDWARE/2035 BROADWAY SUITE 300105 ANGELES CA 90019

Credit Profile Report

TCAT

RTS 31222501 (3)

CONSUMER MANCY CHRISTINE

CA-10655 NORTH BIRCH STREET/BURBANK Ca 9154:1@

PA-1314 SOPHIA LANE APT #3/SANTA ANA C A 92708-5678, (h)

CONSUMER,JONATHAN QuINCY(B)  999999990; (<)

1 23456?39:@

pH-714.555.1111,(F)

v-1951,(7)

E-AJAX HARDWARE/2035 BROADWAY SUITE 300/L05 ANGELES CA 90019 @

Experian's Credit Profile Report
Files an more than 215 million
credit-active consumers nationwide
are maintained in Experian’s database.
Your inquiry initiates a search of

this database, which produces an
applicant's credit history — the Credit
Profile Report. An illustration and
description of a sample Credit Profila
Repaort tollow

Reminder: To ensure compliance

with the Fair Credit Reporting Act,
reasonable care should be taken to input
accurate identification belonging to the
consumer when requesting services,

a
b
c
d
]
f

T @

o

b Inquiry

Subscriber number and password
Consumer's name

Social Security number (SSN)
Spouse's name and SSMN

Current address

Telephone number

Driver's license number

Previous address

Year of birth

Type of terms and amount

Employmeant

5.5 Experian-

ﬁ
" &% @ [
.8 Experian- |

DL: CANZ3I45678;

T-04048060; ()
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TCA1 RTS 3122250%+*%* CONSUMER, JONATHAN QUINCY 999999990;CA-10655 NORTH BIRCH

STREET/BURBANK CA 91502

bPhGE 1 DATE 3-28-2006 TIME 11:1%:56 V001 TCAl @

| JONATHAN QUINCY CDNSUHER@
10655 N BIRCH ST
BUREANK CA 91502-1234

| RPTD: 4-01 TO 1-04 U 3X
LAST SUB: 2390446

*1314 SOPHIA LN APT 3
SANTA ANA CA 952708-5678
RPTD: 1-92 U 1X

LAST SUB: 1133233

@*261.‘.!0 BOWSER ST #3112
LOS ANGELES CA 90017-9876
RETD: 9-97 I

*JACK COMSUMER, JOHN SMITH,

o o TR T

Consumer identifying information 3

1 A code that identifies the
Experian or credit reporting
agency office nearest to the 4
consumer's current address, Used
for consumer referrals.

2 Consumer's name and address, 5
including time frame reported,
source and number of subscribers

reporting the address. 6
U = Update tape
| = Inguiry

M= Manual data
P = PDS —Experian's
proprietary data source

55: 999-59-5930
234-56-T7891*
123-45-6783*

DOB : 1!10!1951@)

®

L L

:i..5: Experian’

2035 BROADWAY SUITE 300

f
E: AJAX HARDWARE I

LOS ANGELES CA 50019

RPTD: 6-04 I

JONATHAN SMITH JONES JR

Last subscriber reporting
the consumer at his or her
current address,

Consumer's previous addresses
with source, in order by reliability
af source.

An asterisk preceding any address
indicates the address did not match
inquiry address.

Consumer's Social Security
number and other Social
Security numbers reported on
the consumer's file, in descending
grder basad an number of
pocurrences reported; asterisk
denotes any social not matching
inguiry input social.

E: BELL hUTGHGTI '

111 MAIN
BURBANEK CA 91503
RPTD:

STREET

5-37 TO 11-02 I

Consumer's year of birth or date
of birth.

Employer's name and address,
including time frame reported
and source,

U = Update tape

I = Inguiry

Previous employer's name and
address, with time frame reported
and source.

Alternate names such as different,
previous surnames or nicknames
associated with the consumer’s file.

L]
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b ----------------------------- DEMOGRAPHICS === === - e o o oo oemmmn
PH: 818.555.1111 UR PH: 706.432.9876 IB PH: 213.876.1234 UB
GEO: 35 123 456789 0 1234
b ------------------------ FRAUD SHIELD SUMMARY === ---cmmmocoomm oo
INPUT SSN RECORDED AS DECEASED INQ: PHONE ANSWERING SERVICE:
DOB: 1-10-1951 DOD: 3-30-2004 ABC ANSWER-ALL
INPUT SSN ISSUED 1965-1966 10655 N BIRCH ST
TELEPHONE NUMEER INCONSISTENT W/LDDRESS BURBANK CA 91502
FROM 12-01-05 INQ COUNT FOR SSN=5
FROM 12-01-05 INQ COUNT FOR ADDRESS=15
FILE: COMMERCIAL BUSINESS ADDRESS:
J&J INVESTMENTS
2600 BOWSER STREET #312
LOS ANGELES CA 90017
213.111.2222
Br --------------------------- PROFILE SUMMARY === --==mme oo
CNT 05/03/05/23
PUBLIC RECORDS----- 3 PAST DUE AMT--$3,644 INQUIRIES--3 SATIS ACCTS---6
INSTALL BAL--$27,750 SCH/EST PAY---$1,327 INQS/6 MO--3 NOW DEL/DRG---3
R ESTATE BAL-$263,551 R ESTATE PAY--$1,887 TRADELINE-10 WAS DEL/DRG--.2

REVOLVNG BAL--%52,123

REVOLVNG AVAIL---77%

FAID ACCT--1

OLD TRADE-12-89

b ---------------------------- SCORE SUMMARY = -----meeo o ________
VANTAGESCORE = 611 SCORE FACTORS: 81, 50, 12, 31
SCOREX PLUS NEW ACCT = 518 SCORE FACTORS: 61, 63, 40, 56
BANKRUPTCY PLUS = 1040 SCORE FACTORS: 39, 48, 90, 34

b Demographics

Demagraphics contains the

telen

phe ]

R I‘:I siclentia
Busines

C = Cellular

']I . |‘1IIIL'| _— b Profile Summary

I ra:
I = Institution

onsumer's ud Shield™ Summary «

. — i 1 L 8- I I
one number (including source and related to the |

& tuypa) B | nrevention cervicas
ne 1 ) raud prevention Wi

yorr E

calculations
Repart, Opfional with

VT BRIy O

Also ing ludes GEQ code
of ”'ll'-i'i.'ll'l|r andress l:’.','.f‘.'-.".‘. |

oy condacting vour Experian

b Fraud Shield™ Summary

SHIE |If1.-llr_.'.1:-_ o ot frnguiry oF ¢

pefian Sales representa

Profile Summary contains 1
fram Il'l' Creg
PSUM ki

confact VORI K Kerian

b Score Summary

ains R

raud Shiald

sk model scores are generated
L =

if you use Experian’s credit risk

= ] . T
! models I!,'.".'- Wigh ¥ Wil keywiorg on

{ signimicant
lit Profile

WWord
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PUBLIC REcoRﬁ;] --------------------------------

E *50 CALIF DISTRICT COURT 6-21-03

7-01-04 ’ 3011111 $12,450 CO LIEN REL
cH: 45078321 —() ,1@3?; B-l?GPZlDB
+COUNTY SPR CT SANTA ANA 9-19-03 3019999 $1,200 CIV CL JUDG
Df: 7505853 1 BP: B1234P50987 PLAINTIFF: ALLIED COMPANY (20)
*U § BANKRUPTCY COURT 6-12-00 1-11-01 3009999  $129,803-L° BK 7-PETIT2)
D#: 350545399062345612 $85,500-A VOLUN I
---------------------------------- TRADES =~=---==esseeessss————cc==ss=====———

ACCOUNT #

*CREDIT AND COLLECTION
39809899 YC COL 1
98ES43182136

OPEN AMT-TYPl
SUB# KOE TYP TREM ECOAR BALDATE
LAST

AMT-TYP2
BALANCE
PD MONTH PAY

10-03 £1,53%0-0
12-25-06 51,590 11-03

$1,590

(a) ORIGINAL CREDITOR: MEDICAL PAYMENT DATA
ACCOUNT INFORMATION DISPUTED BY CDHEUMER**—4@@
#**DEBT BEING PAID THROUGH INSURANCE®**

*ISLAND SAVINGS
1211248 BC CRC REV 2
405855254820

**RCCOUNT CLOSED AT CONSUMER'S REQUEST**

HEMLOCKS
2313849 DV ISC 024-D 3
(b) 8285103111261

DEFERRED PAYMENT START DATE:

b Public records

Public recerd information consists

of bankruptcies, liens and civil actions
against a consumer.

11 Reporting court's name.

12 Original filing date with court

13 Status date if status is satisfied,
released, vacated, discharged
ar dismissed.

14 Reporting court's
subscriber number.

15 Amount of public record.
16 Type of public record.
17 Certificate 1D or docket number.

18 Code describing the consumer's
association to the public
racord item per the Equal Credit
Opportunity Act.

3-03 £500-L 5775-H

4-20-05 4-05

4-05

2-05 £2,000-L

6-10-06 52,000 2-05
o3fo1/2007

19 Book and page number.
20 Plaintiff's name,

21 Liability and asset amounts
far bankrupteies anly.

22 Voluntary indicator only; may
display as VOLUN if consumer
voluntarily dismissed bankruptcy.

Trades

Any or all of the fallowing information

may appear if provided by a subscriber:

a. Original credit grantar name
far third-party collection
agency tradelines

b. Balloon payment information (date
and amount) or deferred payment
start date for deferred loans

PYMT LEVEL MOS REV
PAST DUE MAXIMUM

ACCTCOND PYMT STATUS

PYMT HISTORY

BY MONTH
COLLACCT
{28) GEGEG-GGEGEG-GG
11-03/G GGEGGGEGEE-G--
PAID CUR WAS 30
(26) BCCCCCOCCCoCCC
coolcoocooeoe
OPEN CURR ACCT
(17) NNNHNNHNNNNNEN
NNNN

23 Compliance condition code
reported by a subscriber to
distinguish aceounts that are
‘Closed by Consumer"” and/or
“Disputed Accounts.”

24 Special comments reparted
by a subscriber or consumer to
distinguish accounts that may
recuire special handling.

25 “D" indicates the terms of the loan
have been deferred to a future date.
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*CENTRAL BANEK
1132912 BI AUT
23802654388

59

—1119999 BI SEC
@3552&1&19%25

*BAY COMBANY
2390446 DC
525556601

B o a8
)

CHG REV 1

9-05 $21,424-0
12-28-06 $519,814 2-06
%400 5400
10-02 $43,337-0
4-06-06 54,346 4-08
2-086 $827 iégs4
6-95 $1,730-L %2,437-H
7-07-00 $0 7-00
10-9%

TCAL RTS 3122250%*+* CONSUMER, JONATHAN QUINCY 9939939990;CA-10655 NORTH BIRCH

STREET/BURBANE CA 91502

EMPLOYEES CREDIT UNICON
1220855 BC CRC REV 2
5396258022578

HOME FINANCIAL

5535250 FM R/E 30Y 2
24000098500012

MIN: 123456789012345678

©

¢. Mortgage ldentification Number
(MIN) for mortgage tradelines

26 An asterisk preceding public
record information or a tradeline
indicates that information may need
further review.,

27 Reporting subscriber's name.,
2B Reporting subscriber's number,

29 KOB (Kind of Business) Code
describes a subscriber's business,
The first letter designates an
industry. The second characte
maore narrowly defines a
subscriber's business,

30 Type of account,
31 Terms of account.

32 Code describing consumer's
association to the account per
the Equal Credit Oppartunity Act.

33 Consumer's account number

34 Date the account was opened.

6-02 $12,500-L 510,659-H
3-24-06 50 3-06
10-05
7-02 $275,000-0
1-31-06 $263,551 1-08
1-06 $18R7

35 Balance date is the date of
the subscriber's reported update
on account,

36 Date of consumer’s last payment
on the account.

31 Amount of the loan or credit
estahlished.

38 Indicates if the amount is an original
loan {0), credit limit (L), high
balance (H), initial charge-off (C)
or unknown (hlank).

3% Current balance on the account.

40 Payment amount the consumer js
scheduled to pay on the account.

#1 Payment level date is the current
status date,

42 The amount past due for
the account.

43 The account condition indicates
the current condition of account,

44 Months reviewed indicates the
total number of manths history has
been maintained for the account,

OPEN DELINQ 30 |
( 6) 1cccee ]
§
OPEN 60 4+ TIMES
(42) 21-1c1C111CC2
11-03/1  2211cC211111
BK7PET CHARGOFF E
(62) 9LLEE5432121C '
CC-CCCCCeoee
é
!
k
OFEN CURR ACCT f
(46) occceocececee |
ceocecccoecee !
OPEN CURR ACCT |
(38) c-cc-ceececoee :
ceeoececcece .

45 Maximum delinquency and
payment code is the most recent
date and code of the worst status.

46 Payment status comments reflect
the payment histary of the account
as of the balance date,

Consumer's payment history
during the past 25 months
beginning with the month
reprasented by the balance date.
The codes reflect the status of the
account for sach month and are
displayed tor balance reporting
subscribers anly:

C  Current

N Current account{Zern
balance — no update tape

recaived for this trade

0 Current account/Zero
balance — reported an
update tape

1 30 days past the due date

L

60 days past the due date
3 90 days past the due date
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STATE BANK 12-89 §15,000-L $8,479-H OPEN  CURR ACCT
1299987 BC CRC REV 1 2-27-06 $2,123 2-06 (50) Ccooececceeee
4271008232 2-06 $100-a (49 cccccoeceeee

(d) PURCHASED PORTFOLIO FROM: SOUTHWEST BANK
ABC UTILITY COMPANY 6-00 UNK OPEN  CURR ACCT
3591234 UT UTI 1 1 2-28-06 2-06 (1) C
268A3BB6CH 1-06

} --------------------------------- INQUIRIES -----=---c==mmmmmes===============
HEMLOCKS 01-05-06 2313849 DC
BAY COMPANY 12-03-05 2390446 DC  §1,500 CHG REV
HILLSIDE BANK 10-21-05 2240679 BC
--------------------------------- MESSAGES ----==================m====—-=====-=

I *CONSUMER STATEMENT* (6& 01-20-06

ID FRAUD VICTIM ALERT: FRAUDULENT APPLICATIONS MAY BE SUEMITTED IN MY NAME OR
MY IDENTITY MAY HAVE BEEN USED WITHOUT MY CONSENT TO FRAUDULENTLY OBTAIN GOCDS
OR SERVICES. DO NOT EXTEND CREDIT WITHOUT FIRST COMTACTING ME PERSONALLY AND
VERIFYING ALL APPLICATION INFORMATION AT DAY 555-555-5555 OR EVENING
555-555-5555. THIS VICTIM ALERT WILL BE MAINTAINED FOR SEVEN YEARS BEGINNING

01-20-06.
CONSUMER ASSISTANCE CONTACT: EXPERIAN @
ALLEN, TX 75013
END -- EXPERIAN
4 120 days past the due date - {dash) histary reported for

5 150 days past the due date
a - Blank Ma history maintained;
f {50 days past the due date :
see payment status
] Chapter 13 Bankrupltcy comment
(Petitioned, Discharged, :
Reatl ation of d b 48 Two amounts may display
aaltirmation o aebi E i J - .
. ' " |FI‘1] 4 Indicates the account has a $12,500
rascinoed -
(LYimit and the (H)ighest balance
8 Fareclosure proceeading, was $10,659,

deed in lieu

49 Actual monthly payment is

Chapter 7, 11 or 12 Bankruptey indicated by the “-A&" directly
(Petitioned, Discharged,
Reaffirmation of debt

rescinded)

after the monthly payment amount;
represents the actual payment
amount received by the lender for

~ x that reporting period.
= Collection I 9 P
PR S Scheduled monthly payment is
HL ) Wi L n ' "
mplied if there is no “-A" or “-E.
dJ Voluntary surrender = s
Estimated monthly payment
K Repossession iz indicated by the “-E" directly
I L o after the monthly payment amount,
e 18 a-=01 I
b calculated by Experian based on
B  Account condition change, reporter's formula

payment code not applicable o R ;
! b - Portfolio "Sald To:" ar

Fram:" name

dq

‘Purchased

} Inquiries

Inguiries indicate that a Credit Protile
Report was received on that date by
the subscriber listed. Inquiring

subseriber name, number and KOB
are shown. Type, terms and amount
may display and are from the

subscriber's inguiry input.

> Messages

The Messages section may include
general consumer statements

and informational or ather special
messages. Consumer statemeants
relating to a tradeline or public record

item appear directly after the item,

50 Mame, address and telephone
number of Experian’s consumer
assistance office or credit
reporting agency nearest to the
consumer's current address, Use
for consumer referrals. Display is
glective; contact your Experian

sales representative.
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